

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 398/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2004 in LPA No. 43/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)RAJESH KUMAR SINGH @ DIPU SINGH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP AND office report))

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr.Wajiih Shafiq, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-2

Mr.Arun K.Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Arun K.Sinha, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.2. Respondent No.1 be deleted from the array of parties at
the risk of the petitioner.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit.[SATISH K.YADAV]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER