

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4355-4356/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in CRLR No. 478/2004
& CRLM No. 20089/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHATGRUGHAN PD. SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Ms. Sangitaa Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have appeared. The counsel appearing for them submits that they have not received the copy of the pleadings. The counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to furnish the copies of the pleading to the Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondents Nos. 1 and 2.

Thereafter they shall file counter Affidavit.

Await service of notice on Respondent No.3.

List the matter on 7.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

*MG