

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2458 OF 2006

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH @ DIPU SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RITA SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. A Chakraborty,adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after eight weeks to enable the parties  
to arrive at settlement.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master