

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4355-4356/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in CRLR No. 478/2004
& CRLM No. 20089/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHATGRUGHAN PD. SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.for
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.for
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sunanina Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, the case is adjourned by further six
weeks.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master