

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4355-4356/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in CRLR No.478/2004 , CRLM No.20089/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SHATGRUGHAN PD. SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(NP)

Ms.Ramita Guha, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr.Rana Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Call after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master