

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2458 OF 2006

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH @ DIPU SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RITA SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 4355-4356 of 2005  
(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.  
For Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. U.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, counsel appearing for the appellant,  
informed that the parties are negotiating for a compromise.  
Hence, the matter be listed on 5th February, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|